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Family Resource Specialist (FRS) Contact List 

Bay Area 
Counties Served: Hillsborough, Polk 

Contact 1: Evelyn Figueroa 

Email: efigueroa2@usf.edu 

Phone: (813) 455-2846 

 

 Big Bend/Panama City 
Counties Served: Bay, Calhoun, Gulf, Holmes, Jackson, Washington 

Contact 1: Ashleigh Grooms 

Email: ashleigh.grooms@chsfl.org 

Phone: (850) 873-5220 

 

Big Bend/Tallahassee 
Counties Served: Gadsden, Jefferson, Leon, Liberty, Madison, Taylor, Wakulla, Franklin 

Contact 1: Victoria Harris 

Email: victoria.harris@chsfl.org  

Phone: (850) 815-8580 

 

Central Florida 
Counties Served: Orange, Osceola, Seminole 

Contact 1: Rose Mary Lumm 

Email: Rose.Lumm@orlandohealth.com 

Phone: (321) 843-5142 

Contact 2: Carmen A. Brown 

Email: carmen.pegues-brown@orlandohealth.com 

Phone: (321) 842-8281 

Contact 3: Darsy Munoz Sansores 

Email: darsy.munozsansores@orlandohealth.com  

Phone: (321) 842-8281 

Contact 4: Shirliene Navarro 

Email: Shirliene.Navarro@orlandohealth.com 

Phone: (321) 842-8281 

 

Gold Coast 
Counties Served: Broward 

Contact 1: Maria Pilar Sanchez 

Email: mpsanchez@browardhealth.org 

Phone: (954) 712-5079 
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Gulf Central 
Counties Served: Charlotte, Desoto, Hardee, Highlands, Manatee, Sarasota 

Contact 1: Maria Cadigan 

Email: mariacadigan@hpcswf.com 

Phone: (941) 487-5400 

Cell: (941) 957-8864 

Contact 2: Lizzeth Navarro 

Email: lizzethnavarro@hpcswf.com 

Phone: (941) 487-5411  

Cell: (941) 957-8937 

 

North Beaches 
Counties Served: Flagler, Lake, Putnam, Sumter, Volusia 

Contact 1: Betzaida Roman 

Email: broman@esfl.org 

Phone: (352) 323-0612 ext. 111 

Cell: (352) 431-5690 

 

North Central 

Counties Served: 
Alachua, Columbia, Dixie, Gilchrist, Hamilton, Lafayette, Levy, Marion, Suwannee, 
Union 

Contact 1: Doris Tellado 

Email: dtellado@peds.ufl.edu  

Phone: (352) 275-6361 

Contact 1: Kae Gutierrez 

Email: Gutierrez.k@ufl.edu 

Phone: (352) 294-8462 

Cell: (352) 810-1729 

 

North Dade 
Counties Served: North Dade 

Contact 1: Sandra Angulo 

Email: sea38@med.miami.edu  

Phone: (305) 243-6660 

 

Northeastern 
Counties Served: Baker, Bradford, Clay, Duval, Nassau, St. Johns 

Contact 1: Melanie Provenza 

Email: melanie.provenza@jax.ufl.edu  

Phone: (904) 360-7022, ext. 7351 

Cell: (904) 449-3176 
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Southernmost Coast 
Counties Served: South Dade, Monroe 

Contact 1: Vanessa Guillen 

Email: vguillen@esfl.org 

Phone: (305) 929-8705 

Cell: (786) 509-9465 

 

Southwest Florida 
Counties Served: Collier, Lee, Hendry, Glades 

Contact 1: Imperia Torres 

Email: imperiatorres@hpcswf.com  

Phone: (239) 433- 6700 ext. 214 

Cell (239) 292-2995 

 

Space Coast 
Counties Served: Brevard 

Contact 1: Mary Cancel 

Email: mary.cancel@spacecoastes.org  

Phone: (321) 292-1370 

 

Treasure Coast 
Counties Served: Palm Beach, Indian River, Martin, Okeechobee, St. Lucie 

Contact 1: Natalie Eno 

Email: neno@esfl.org  
Phone: (772) 579-3280 

Contact 2: LaPraisa Mclendon Rattray 

Email: lmclendon-rattray@esfl.org 

Phone: (561) 882-6421 

Cell: (561) 425-9097 

 

West Central 
Counties Served: Citrus, Hernando, Pasco, Pinellas 

Contact 1: Paula Burns 

Email: Paula.burns@jhmi.edu 

Phone: (727) 503-4762 

 

Western Panhandle 
Counties Served: Escambia, Okaloosa, Santa Rosa, Walton 

Contact 1: Emily Edge 

Email: emily.edge@ascension.org  

Phone: (850) 377-9991 
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